OP \$40.00 5752640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM580822 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRONG CURRENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED		06/01/2020	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED		
Street Address:	260 West 39th Street, Suite 202		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5752640	TVFIX ANTENNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: khorton@kmclaw.com, kmillard@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH E. HORTON/KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 South State Street Ste. 1900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH E. HORTON

SIGNATURE: /KENNETH E. HORTON/

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=25078_5_Executed_Assignment_4_June_2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0878

900553414

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK INTEREST

WHEREAS, Strong Current Enterprises Limited, of Ste 2201, 22/F, Chinachem Century

Tower, 178 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG, was the owner of the trademark TVFIX

ANTENNA registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 14, 2019 under

Registration No. 5752640 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Make Great Sales Limited, a Delaware corporation of 260 West 39th Street, Suite

202, New York, NEW YORK 10018, USA ("Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest

in and to the foregoing trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business with

which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark; for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that Assignor has

assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and

to the foregoing trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which

the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Assignment had not been made, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its legal representatives, successors and assigns for its own

use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the

Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at <u>Manila</u>, <u>Philippines</u>, on <u>June 1, 2020</u>.

Strong Current Enterprises

Limited

By:

Name: Ellen Claire G. Sonido

Title:

In-House Legal Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006963 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 06/11/2020